DANH MUC THIET BI DU PHONG NHA MAY THUY DPIEN SONG BUNG 5

THIET BI CHINH
TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) (2) 3) “ (5) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
I |TB-01
1 H ] 4k L 3% Intermediate relay JZ7-44 AC 220V Bo 1 0 1
2 /NDER K L3S Low power relay JZX-22F/27 AC 220V Bo 1 0 1
3 4k HL 2% Thermal relay NR2-25 Bo 1 0 1
4 Az fil#s AC contactor NC2-265+F4-40 Bo 1 0 1
5 LA AC contactor CJX2-25 AC 220V Bo 1 0 1
6 K/NZEBR A7 FF 2% Limit switch of crane and trolley LX10-12 Bo 1 0 1
7 AT i i BR A FF 2% Lifting rotator limit switch DXZ-4/5 Bo 1 0 1
8 eI T ETEPRTLJT7< LITHIE IEavy TaIimeT T LX10-31 B 1 0 1
9 HIsh A5 F Brake lining Bo 1 0 1
10 A& Bearing 22220C/W33 Bo 2 0 2
11 7K Bearing 22224C/W33 Bo 2 0 2
12 B Bearing 22326C/W33 Bo 2 0 2
13 LX19-111 AP Safety switch Bo 1 0 1
14 LX10-12S BRAZIFSE Limit switch Bo 1 0 1
15 LX22-1 FRAZJFS% Limit switch Bo 1 0 1
16 NSX160F TMD 125A Wrig e Circuit breaker BoO 1 0 1
17 C65N-3P-D20A W% g8 Circuit breaker Bo 1 0 1
18 C65N-3P-C32A W% %s Circuit breaker Bo 1 0 1
19 C65N-3P-C20A Wik e% Circuit breaker B 1 0 1
20 RT18  JAit"Fusible core 6A IAWT A% Fuse Bo 2 0 2
21 XB2BVM5C 87747 Indicator lamp Bo 1 0 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) (2) 3) “ (5) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
22 XB2BVM1C fE7R4T Indicator Bo 1 0 1

23 AD108-22SM/R23 f87~,T Indicator Bo 1 0 1

24 AD108-22SM/R31 fE7R4T Indicator Bo 1 0 1

25 XB2BD22C #2401 Push button Bo 1 0 1

26 XB2BDA31C F4] Push button Bo 1 0 1

27 XB2BA42C $%4 Push button Bo 1 0 1

28 LC1-D1211M5C A EAEE AC contactor Bo 2 0 2

29 MY2N]J DC24V +JiK Ji Bo 2 0 2

30 LC1-D1810M5C Bo 2 0 2

31 LR2-D13 166 i B 2 0 2

32 W22 Bolts MI16X60 Bo 5 0 5

33 IZFE4H Bolts M24X80 Bo 9 0 9

34 1242 Bolts M20X60 Bo 40 0 40

35 IZFE4H Bolts M20X65 Bo 30 0 30

36 #1581 Fr Brake lining Bo 2 0 2

37 7K 22224C/W33 Bearing 22224C/W33 Bo 2 0 2

38 #f17K22220C/W33 Bearing 22220C/W33 Bo 2 0 2

39 7K22216C/W33  Bearing 22216C/W33 Bo 2 0 2

40 7K 22328C/W33 Bearing 22328C/W33 Bo 2 2 0 fhay pan
41 B2 ZHM16 X 55 Bolts M16X55 Bo 5 0 5

42 B2 FEZIM24 X 100 Bolts M24 X100 Bo 9 0 9

43 B2 ZHM20 X 60 Bolts M20X 60 Bo 40 0 40

44 B2 R ZIM20X 65 Bolts M20X 65 Bo 42 0 42

45 LX10-12S BRAZIFSE Limit switch Bo 1 0 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
) E) 3 “ ) (©)=(4)-(5) )
46 LX22-1 FRAIIFOE Limit switch Bo 1 0 1
47 NSX160F TMD 125A Wri%#% Breaker Bo 1 0 1
48 C65N-3P-D20A W% %8 Breaker Bo 1 0 1
49 C65N-3P—-C20A Wi % Breaker Bo 1 0 1
50 MY2NJ DC24V +Ji&J# (foundation plate) a4k 2% Intermediate relay] BO 2 0 2
51 LC1-D1211M5C ATl AE AC contactor Bo 2 0 2
52 LR2-D1316+Ji& )8 (foundation plate) gk 28 Thermorelay BoO 2 0 2
53 RT18  JAX6A Fusible core 6A IAWT#s Fuse Bo 2 0 2
54 XB2BVM5C ¥8~)T Indicator lamp Bo 1 0 1
55 XB2BVM1C 87747 Indicator lamp Bo 1 0 1
56 AD108-22SM/R23 ¥87~4T Indicator lamp Bo 1 0 1
57 AD108-22SM/R31 $67”4T Indicator lamp Bo 1 0 1
58 XB2BD22C #41 Push button B 1 0 1
59 XB2BDA31C %4 Push button Bo 1 0 1
60 WA GEi Dynamometer (Pump Station) BoO 1 0 1
61 | Wit Gz pynanoneter tinelucing 2| g I 0 !
62 ez 30NAT6*19W+FC1870 m 365 0 365
63 222 30NAT6*19W+FC1770 m 280 0 280
64 XB2BA42C #41 Push button B 1 0 1
65 A Spare parts for pumps WQ5445-465—150-PFEAllmotor Bo 1 0 1
WQ5445-465-150-PH-#¢ impeller | BO 1 0 1
WQ5445-465-150-P #fiKbearing| BO 1 0 1
66 IR Spare parts for pumps KQW200/235-22/4H Hlmotor Bo 1 0 1
KQW200/235-22/ 4%l /K bearing Bo 1 0 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SQLFQNG CON LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
KQW200/235-22/4M % impeller Bo 1 0 1
67 R4 Spare parts for pumps KQW80,/150-7. 5/2HiHlmotor Bo 1 0 1
KQW80/150-7. 5/2%f 7kbearing | BO 1 0 1
KQW80/150-7. 5/2M % impeller Bo 1 0 1
68 IR % Spare parts for pumps KQW65/200-7. 5/2H Hlmotor Bo 1 0 1
KQW65/200-7. 5/2%#i/Kbearing Bo 1 0 1
KQW65/200-7. 5/2M- %t impel ler Bo 1 0 1
Q VS S /\é T i vl . A N a
69 ﬂlJﬁ{y%ﬂﬂ(%ifﬁéwmééﬂ# Spare parts of unit RS Filter olement Bo 5 5 0 Thay nam
cooling water system 2014, 2015
70 ZE:H Sealing parts BoO 2 0 2
71 JGENLEAL Motor of reducer Bo 1 0 1
—h
7o H@gﬂg&%ﬁﬂ;&ﬁ MoFor of Bo 1 0 1
electric device
73 FERAR % 2 lefefentlal B6 ] 0 !
pressure transmitter
74 IKAEEE L HEK RSt 4% i #&AF Spare parts of FEZEILHML Motor of plunger Bs ] 0 )
water treatment and drainage system pump ’
3 e 1
75 Eﬂﬁtﬂdx@ﬁkMMorofoﬂ, Bo | 0 )
water lift pump
=y b
76 f?/ﬁ[]qﬁfﬁgKQEEI Motor of Bo ) 0 .
sludge oil-return pump
S5 2 AT LI Fh A
77 Bearings for each type of Bo 1 0 1
pump and motor
! . 2CY-5/5- 1A MR Pump
IH AH:3 4 =}
78 DUAPEIARG b % 4F Spare parts of unit | o0 o0y 5/51 typed gear| Bo 1 | 0
oil supply system .
oil pump
TYB-23% P SEN L HE I 22 7 2k
79 Pump head of TYB-2 typed Bo 1 0 1

turbine oil filter drain
pump




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SQLFQNG CON LAI GHI
: (Pa sir dung) : CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
2X-43F i PENL I A AR ARk
80 Pump head of 2X-4 turbine Bo 1 0 1
oil filter vacuum pump
. Inlet air filter forLow
81 spare parts for air compressor FesSUTe Al Compressor Bb 8 4 4 Thay nim
FEGEHLRCA oy ot | 2014 2015
R S SR da L = s At e A
oil filter for Low—pressure
89 spare parts for air compressor compressor B 1 1 0
JE 4L IR R LI i e 4% i
lubricating oil for Low-
83 spare parts for air compressor pressure compressor B 9 9 0
JE 4L IR R e AT T i i
safety valve for Low—
84 spare parts for air compressor pressure compressor B 1 0 1
JE 4L IR R B AL 22 4 ’
solenoid valve for Low
85 spare parts for air compressor pressure air compressor B 1 1 0
FEAEHLBC AT G2 AR AL FL R 1R i
. temperature sensor for Low
spare parts for air compressor . N
86 TR LI pressure air compressor Bo 1 0 1
- EC 2 SR AR BIL ) A 2
. drain valve for Mid-pressure
spare parts for air compressor R
87 VR B compressor ‘ Bo 1 0 1
Hh e i AL 7K 1
lubricating oil for Mid-
88 spare parts for air compressor pressure compressor B 1 1 0
JE 4 LA HH e AL 3 i
1st stage safety valve for
89 spare parts for air compressor Mid-pressure compressor Bo 1 0 1

IR IR G

BB RS 4 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU

(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
0il level switch for Mid-

90 spare parts for air compressor pressure compressor B 1 0 1

AR INEES SRRy INIUT IR ol AN ‘

Inlet air filter for Mid-

91 spare parts for air compressor pressure compressor for Mid- B 8 A A

JEGEAL RS pressure compressor .

i AE ey N RAN B RS R o5

92 #F F#L standby panel-type radiator Bo 2 0 2

93 #HXHL CFZ-7Q8 standby blower Bo 2 0 2

94 Py A RS T E maintain & repair tool Lo 1 0 1

95 25t T T hydraulic jack Bo 4 0 4

96 HuJEAE  foundation bolt Lo 1 0 1

97 JE 45 2 S nitrogen gas cylinder Bo 1 0 1

98 % A EEEBDW-20/4000  standby LV Bushing Bo 1 0 1

99 7% H#: 1 £ & standby earthing bushing Bo 1 0 1

100 % FH % £+ #4J8] standby sealing gasket Bo 2 2 0

101 7% F W HE 2% standby breather B6 7 7 0

102 & FA R YK HL 2% standby gas relay Bo 1 0 1

103 2% H 21T standby oil level gauge Bo 2 0 2

104 £ F 32| #5251 standby spare of control cabinet Lo 2 2 0

105 #% H 4% #% standby top oil theormometer Bo 2 0 2

106 % H =i £ standby HV bushing Bo 1 0 1

107 2% H v s o 125 standby neutral-point bushing Bo 1 0 1

108 % FMEE B4 standby Lvbushing Bo 1 0 1

109 7% H & 1Rl standby pressure-relief valve Bo 2 0 2




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
110 T.H-Tool Bo 1 0 1

111 NE LR trip and closed coil Bo 6 0 6 Kh&iﬁféng
112 M lmotor BoO 1 1 0

113 f&4fbutton Bo 1 1 0

114 [ &5 FF J5disconnector Bo 1 0 1

115 HLJ B & #sCurrent transformer Bo 1 0 1

116 HEAL B & @ Current transformer Bo 1 0 1

117 LA /R 28 B M- current transformer accessories Bo 1 0 1

118 LY A28 it F current transformer accessories Bo 1 0 1

119 LA /R 28 B - current transformer accessories Bo 1 0 1

120 YA . JE 28 It F current transformer accessories Bo 3 0 3

121 200L3Hffoil drum B 1 1 0

122 Insulator Bo 1 0 1 Pa héng
123 Insulator Bo 1 0 1 Pa héng
124 (i@,%g@@%ﬁvoltage transformer 1YDI115/3- Bo ) 0 |

195 (iﬁﬁgﬁéﬁvoltage transformer TYD115/3- Bo 1 0 1

196 (i@,%g@@%ﬁvoltage transformer 1YDI115/3- Bo ) 0 |

127 B A A fAsurge arrester body Bo 2 0 2

128 LML surge monitor Bo 5 0 5

129 PANEL AccessoriesIFIeiE 244 Hydraulic lift truck ¥ & T B 4 Bo 1 0 1

130 PANEL Accessories T A 4 VCB TRUCK#412 % Bo 2 0 2

131 PANEL Accessories T A 4 Bt RAILS;;%I; ANDLEFT 1 gy 1 0 1

132 | PANEL AccessoriesFFHEZft Hydraulic lift truck Bo 1 0 1

(800mm)ifk & % 75




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) (2) 3) “) () (6)=(4)-(5) ()
133 PANEL AccessoriesHFIeti Z4F Operating handle#{E F A Bo 1 0 1
134 PANEL Accessories It 4 RACKING HANDLE#; F B 1 0 1
135 PANEL Accessories M2 KEE%S&HI%E;:E;ERE Bo 1 0 1
136 PANEL Accessories T IHi 24 KEYS Igggﬁi%;i;gswm Bo 1 0 1
137 ffizksockett MC100-508-10P Bo 12 12 0
138 fiJksockett MC100-508-06P Bo 6 6 0
139 JAWT 280 The fuse core NT2-400A Bo 2 0 2
140 VM 23 1% 05 The fuse core RO14-6A Bo 5 0 5
141 S5 2E S Signal fuse core RX1-1000V Bo 5 0 5
142 {E54TSignal lamp AD115-25/20-A1-250V  Red Bo 2 2 0
143 R[4 Insurance tube 5A 250V 5%20¥#E (Glass) Bo 1 1 0
144 I B k2% The fusible core pulling device NTF4% (Handle) Bo 1 0 1
145 —=Z4t  Word group 1. 4%831f%& (Adjustable pen) Bo 1 0 1
146 LTS %5 DC MCB C65H-DC-C6A/2P Bo 1 1 0
147 BT 2$DC MCB C65H-DC-C10A/2P Bo 1 1 0
148 FLUL TR #5DC MCB C65H-DC-C16A/2P Bo 1 1 0
149 FL % #EDC MCB C65H-DC-C50A/2P  CHY it 411 Bo 1 1 0
150 LTS 25 DC MCB NSX160F DC-125A/2P F#! Bo 1 1 0
151 W2 sSAlarm contacts SD (C65) Bo 5 0 5
152 W Bhfm S Auxiliary contact C65 OF  3A/415V Bo 5 0 5
153 Battery 2 H i UXL550-2 Bo 8 0 8
154 f‘:jjﬂ%'é@ TR % B 2 Solt connection rod of each Hi1% F-copper braids Bo 1 0 1
155 TR I R PGE Fe e Soft connection rod of each H34 T-copper braids Bo ) 0 9

tvne




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
R 7= N . . ~
156 fff*ﬁ FPPCEBERFSOIT connection rod of each §i#4 F-copper braids Bo 1 0 1
, . u N VMRS .
157 BEFP A (1) HL I LB CT of each type FAZRS L LI B current Bo 3 0 3
transformer CT
158 REER 2825 T Bus insulator B4 46 %% T-insulator Bo 9 0 9
S . i i HE 2 F R SO 48 2% 1
159 Ji e E,/‘J}ZH%% ¥ . . . Flat copper bar is connected with Bo 2 0 2
Flat copper bar is connected with the pillar insulator U ;
the pillar insulator
AY o @a L2}
160 | PRI TR CT of each type PASR5 0 It L e current Bo 3 0 3
transformer CT
161 W Mgk . 92 EE. #4J8 Bolt, nut and washer for | 304 8542 stainless steel B6 ” 0 04
equipment bolts )
162 3055542 ¥4 stainless steel bolts|  Bo 8 0 8
163 FHLHR Main board Bo 1 1 0
164 KA Collector Bo 1 1 0
165 1/08204% 1/0 interface module Bo 1 1 0
166 24| AR Control power supply board Bo 1 0 1
167 Dy AR Power amplifier board Bo 1 0 1
168 AH XA Cooling blower Bo 1 0 1
7 7 = S IJ_?' .
169 Xﬁiﬁﬂ:%fﬁﬂﬁ%m Secondary contact of magnetic Bo 3 0 3
blow-out switch
170 ¢ [ % Thyristor Bo 12 0 12
171 B Fuse Bo 4 0 4
172 JE& L FH Voltage dependent resistor Bo 12 0 12
173 LI f% 4% Current sensor Bo 1 0 1
174 b #s AC contactor B6 3 0 3
175 HLi#A#E DC contactor Bo 3 0 3
176 4k 4% Relay Bo 4 0 4




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
1 B G) @ B 6= )
177 In# 2% Heater Bo 4 0 4
178 HH /i AR i 2% Current transmitter Bo 1 0 1
179 H A% & 2% Current transformer Bo 1 0 1
180 {557 Singal lamp Bo 4 0 4
181 %4 Push botton B + 0 1
182 7SS Wk 28 Air Circuit Breaker Bo 1 1 0
183 # izl closing coil Bo 1 1 0
184 77 i) 2% P&l Opening solenoid Bo 1 1 0
185 YA % 25 Molded case circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
186 Y8 52 T 4 A8 Molded case circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
187 Y8 575 W 1% 2% Molded case circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
188 Y8 5T KT 4 %% Molded case circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
189 Y8 75 W 1% 28 Molded case circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
190 Y8 5T KT 4 %% Molded case circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
191 YA 55 W7 % 2% Molded case circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
192 YESE %% Molded case circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
193 A Ac contactor Bo 1 1 0
194 LA Ac contactor Bo 1 1 0
195 A Ac contactor Bo 1 1 0
196 LAEfEA Ac contactor Bo 1 1 0
197 AW 2% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
198 A %% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
199 AW 2% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 2 1 1
200 B 4 %% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
201 WO % #% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
202 A %% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
203 WAL 2% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
204 AL %% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
205 AW 2% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
206 A %% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
207 AW 2% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
208 A %% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
209 AW 2% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
210 B 4 %% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
211 WAIWT 42 Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
212 A %% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
213 WO % #% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
214 A %% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
215 WO % #% Miniature circuit breaker Bo 1 1 0
216 — M H 3R Three-phase ammeter Bo 1 0 1
217 —FHHLLFK Three-phase ammeter Bo 1 0 1
218 — M H 3R Three-phase ammeter Bo 1 0 1
219 HHLY HJE&#$ Current transformer Bo 1 0 1
220 FYT H.J&2% Current transformer Bo 1 0 1
221 HLyi /K28  Current transformer Bo 1 0 1
222 FYT H.J&2% Current transformer Bo 1 0 1
223 HLE HJ&%2% potential transforme Bo 2 0 2
224 I TF o8 Transfer switch Bo 1 0 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
225 %4l button B 1 0 1
226 2 button Bo 1 0 1
227 Ji¢#H knob B 1 0 1
228 fG5T signal lamp Bo 3 0 3
229 551 signal lamp Bo 1 0 1
230 5547 signal lamp Bo 1 0 1
231 551 signal lamp Bo 1 0 1
232 5547 signal lamp Bo 1 0 1
233 fE547 signal lamp Bo 1 0 1
234 Hh[E] 4% L 28 Middle relay Bo 2 0 2
235 K W s fuse Bo 10 0 10
236 J%&:ts Fusible Core Bo 3 0 3
237 FF I HJE Switch power supply Bo 1 0 1
238 WSEEHE Humidity controller Bo 1 0 1
239 fin#Zsheater Bo 3 0 3
240 AT FETTF K Travel switch Bo 2 0 2
241 BB THRTE Bo 1 0 1
049 gfii%ﬁffgﬁ? Circuit breaker energy storage Bo ) 0 5
243 F KA F-Hand trolley drivers handle Bo 3 0 3
244 Hi 25 %% &5} [l Cable sealing ring Bo 150 0 150
245 FEL Y g 7 Current terminals Bo 1lot 0 1lot
246 HL [ i 1~ Voltage terminal Bo llot 0 1lot
947 = AERE BN B4 e i S A A The special Bo 9 0 9

socket three-phase mobile box and auxiliary parts




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) (2) 3) “) () (6)=(4)-(5) ()
248 | plug-inflitFRite FXS/FXO B6 2 2 0 o
249 plug-inff Ak RS232 B 1 1
250 speaker/ W\ (3W) Bo 3 0 3
251 speaker/ Wi\ (10W) Bo 3 0 3
252 speaker/WH\ 20W) Bo 1 0 1
253 table telephone sets/&IGHi% Bo 0
254 wall mounted telephone sets/E¥iEzCHi{% Bo 2 0 2
5 | g | o |
- S
257 Nt L &iterminal box CRFT-8B Bo 4 0 4
258 Jo4s L 1EHLCordless Plones Al18H Bo 3 0 3
259 PR AL % 85 Video transmitter NV01001S Bo 7 1 6
260 BRR AT ML 28 video Teceiver NVO1001R Bo 7 1 6
261 HA S Yestents SBP-300PM Bo 2 0 2
262 T.H 46 Tool box Bo 1 0 1
263 4P A £F Maintenance accessories Bo 1 0 1
264 PRI H4914484-1010054 Bo 1 0 1
265 NKF 1 PEL 5 1 % T 54914484 Bo 1 0 1
266 P& I T H.4914504 CCEC 1D 20010 Bo 1 0 1
266 755 FF F<Mini-Circuit Breakers C65N 2P 6A Bo 3 0 3
267 P17t K Change-over switch LW42A2 Bo 4 0 4
268 fE7~ )T Light XB6 Bo 10 0 10
269 241 Button XB2-BA Bo 8 0 8




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) (3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
270 gk r 2 Relay C9-A45X+ES84 Bo 10 0 10
271 F2 | H2 2 Jiii-F-Control Terminal SAK2.5B Bo 200 0 200
MR R )3 (Y-
100,0~1.0MP, 5% 3K ) Pressur
272 H 2k ot £ 14 Automation component spare parts| e gauge with electric contact (Y- | B0 1 0 1
100,0~1.0MP,Including
instrument valve)
s (Y-
100,0~ 1.0MP, & 3£ 16D
273 H zh 1k o4 % #F Automation component spare parts Pressure gauge (Y- B 3 0 3
100,0~1.0MP,Including
instrument valve)
s (Y-
100,0~0.6MP, & £ %)
274 H zh 1k o4 % #F Automation component spare parts Pressure gauge (Y- B 1 0 1
100,0~0.6MP,Including
instrument valve)
- £ %5 {t Spare parts (ALK R4t Technical 1E 511 Check B6 ) . 0
water supply system ) valveDN200, PN1.0MPa )
076 7%t £ Spare parts (Ei ARfE/K R4t Technical L [’ Solenoid valve BS { 0 .
water supply system ) DN25, PN1.0MPa )
- 7%t £ Spare parts (Ei ARfE/K R 4¢ Technical X &k i) Wafer butterfly BS { 0 .
water supply system ) valveDN200, PN1.0MPa )
078 #5251t Spare parts (ALK R4t Technical 1L 1 Break BS 1 0 )
water supply system ) valveDN25, PN1.0MPa )
079 #2511 Spare parts (ALK R4t Technical % 7 2% 4} [ Gasket ring of each B6 ) 0 )
water supply system ) type :
230 7% it £ Spare parts (Ei AR fE/K R4t Technical FL 2% 8] Solenoid coil BS { 0 .
water supply system ) DN40, PN1.0MPa )
081 7%t £ Spare parts (Ei ARfE/K R 4¢ Technical FL 2% 8] Solenoid coil BS { 0 .

water supply system )

DN25, PN1.0MPa




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU

(1) (2) (3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)

099 2% it £ 1 Spare parts(JE 45 %< R Sicompressed air BRI Ball BS { 0 .
system) valveDN25, PN10.0MPa )

=) e ;

283 i;:f)#s"are parts([RAf % U Sicompressed air | 1y by gy Ve DNTS, PN1OMPa|  Bo | 0 |

084 2% i 7% 14 Spare parts(Jk 46 2% <. & Ficompressed air | %% 55} fl Gasket ring of each BS 5 0 )
system) type j

085 #2511 Spare parts(Hs 46 7% < & Sicompressed air FHL i 2% P8 Solenoid B6 ) 0 .
system) coilDN15, PN1.0MPa )
% i 2 Spare e

286 parts(J 5 /K FIHEZK R ipowerhouse water Xﬂ;iffiﬁig?g lbglt:;;gy Bo 1 0 1
treatment and drainage system) o
it 2 /' Spare o

287 parts(J” 57K FIHE/K & Gipowerhouse water FRIF Ball Bo 1 0 1
treatment and drainage system) valve, DN40, PNI.0MPa
# i # 1 Spare W .

288 parts() 5 /KFIHEK 2 Gipowerhouse water # I Ll Gasket ring of each Bo 2 0 2
treatment and drainage system) type
7%t &A1 Spare . S

289 parts() 5 /K F1HEK & Sipowerhouse water %IEZI??S@ i?\lﬁn&l\igsﬂ Bo 1 0 1
treatment and drainage system) ' '

290 7%t £ 14 Spare parts(HLZL At 2 Sunit oil supply |DN80, PNI1. 0AEE4RIE % FrStain BS { 0 .
system) less steel flange )

991 2% i %% 1 Spare parts(HLZH AL & Stunit oil supply |DN40, PN1. OAR4E4XE % FrStain BS { 0 .
system) less steel flange )

999 7%t £ 4 Spare parts(HLZL AL 2 Sunit oil supply |DN32, PNI. OANEE4RIE % FrStain BS { 0 .
system) less steel flange )

903 7%t £ 4 Spare parts(HLZL At 2 Sunit oil supply |DN25, PNI1. OANEE4RIE % FrStain BS { 0 .
system) less steel flange )

204 7%t £ 4 Spare parts(HLZL AL 2 Sunit oil supply |DN15, PNI. OANEE4RIE % FrStain BS { 0 .
system) less steel flange )

095 7% tih £ 1 Spare parts(HLZL AL 2 Stunit oil supply | #2142 &5 [l Gasket ring of each B6 5 0 0

system)

type




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | CoN AT GHI
: (Pa sir dung) : CHU
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
006 2% i %% 1 Spare parts(H1ZH AL 22 Stunit oil supply FH T 2% P8l Solenoid coil B6 ) 0 .
system) DN15, PN1.0MPa )
097 7%t £ 4 Spare parts(JH4 B 7K & 4iFire Alarm And X S8 Wafer butterfly BS 14 0 "
Fighting system) valveDN150, PN1.0MPa ’
908 7%t £ 4 Spare parts(JH4 B HE 7K & 4iFire Alarm And X S8 ] Wafer butterfly BS 5 0 .
Fighting system) valveDN100, PN1.0MPa ’
7% tih £ 1 Spare parts(JH B 7K & 4iFire Alarm And 7 1 1 Break .
299 . Bo 3 0 3
Fighting system) valveDN50, PNI1.0MPa
200 # i 7 I Spare parts(¥H B 7K & GtFire Alarm And 1L 1 Break Bo 1 0 )
Fighting system) valveDN25, PNI1.0MPa ’
201 % i 7 I Spare parts(¥H B 7K & GtFire Alarm And 1E 511 Check B6 ) 0 )
Fighting system) valveDN150, PN1.0MPa ’
209 # i # I Spare parts(¥H B 7K & GtFire Alarm And 1E 511 Check B6 ) 0 .
Fighting system) valveDN50, PNI1.0MPa ’
X} e 4 ] Wafer butterfly
] A
303 i fFSpare parts valveDN150, PN1.0MPa Bo ! 0 !
204 HimeE (BERMLK R 4L Technical water supply L2 ] Electric butterfly BS { 0 .
system) valveDN200, PN1.0MPa j
% i £ Spare AN .
HL 2/ 5 %] Electric butterfly
AN é B 0
305 parts (] J57KA fﬂfﬂ( Z Zipowerhouse water valveDN65, PN1.OMPa ) 1 0 1
treatment and drainage system)
S : HL3) i) Electric butterfly
0 ( 1t7K 2248 Technical wat 1 s .
306 i (BORPURRSE Technical water supply |\ o000, PN1.0HIZ)kElectri|  Bo 1 0 |
system)
¢ head
307 LR 9% E2EX  Approach switch Bo 2 2 0
308 #kh Watch panel Bo 1 0 1 D Hong
309 4k H %% Relay KM4N3-D244SKM14D Bo 4 0 4
310 2k F1 2% Relay KM2N3-D24+SKMO08D B 4 0 A
311 W% 2% Circuit breaker C 65H DC 6A Bo 2 0 2
312 Wr itk #% Circuit breaker NSC Bo 1 0 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) & 3) ) & (6)=(4)-(5) 7)
313 Ji241 Button Bo 2 0 2
314 F¥ 2 CP72 Opening table Board CP72 Bo 4 0 4
315 In# 2§ Heater KWS Bo 4 0 4
316 %%l Button YW1L-M2E20Q4R Bo 4 0 4
317 ¥4 Button YW1L-M2E20Q4Y Bo 3 0 3
318 f87~ 4] Indicator lamp AD11-10/21-6GD Bo 4 0 4
319 %fiF Terminal RTB410-01 Bo 4 0 4
320 i ¥ Terminal RTB2.5 Bo 4 0 4
321 )3 Soft starter ATS48 Bo 1 0 1
322 ?jlfiizsﬁ?iif guide vane EPS L Bo ! ! 0
0 [y R A JR B
323 ;isfti{oijzgfs‘;r%jf blade EPS L Bo ! ! 0
324 in%r{giﬂi?fgﬂsolenoid valve 4WE6 Bo ! 0 !
325 P) ¥ e Switching valve 4WE6 Bo 1 1
326 71 Digital valve 23EY Bo 2 2 0
327 HL R 42 Pl Solenoid valve coil Bo 4 4 0
328 JEC5 Filter cartridge Bo 1 0 1
329 :jr:\w%fﬁmf w%se%eztcs)ocket need Bo ! 0 !
330 Eﬁ FE RlHARRGICIZ TR Megnptic memory BS 5 ) 0
switch of pressure tank and return oil tank j

331 JE S1FF 5% Pressure switch PS-H Bo 2 1 1
332 R KAE 5 #% WIO Oil-water mix unit Bo 1 0 1
333 HZE Oil pumpNB4-C125F Bo 1 0 1
334 2 & Combination valve ZHF Bo 1 0 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) 2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
335 JE S5 IE I’ Break valve Stop valve DN8O BoO 1 0 1
336 T IR Oil drain valve Bo 2 0 2
337 HLAL Motor 200L4A Bo 1 0 1
Heat detector «
338 FST-851R PN v Ao Bo 16 16 0
R FUEGR TR 28
Smoke detetor N
339 FSP-851 O e i Bo 1 1 0
et L FUBE BRI 2
340 FZM-1 Moudle for detectorfiy NfHEHk Bo 4 4 0
Monitior moudle N
341 FMM-1 e R Bo 11 11 0
B CIE AR i
342 FCM-1 Output modul effy Hi AR b Bo 4 4 0
Short—circuit N
4 IS0-X I B 1 15 0
343 | 150 modul e MR BTELH: ° °
344 JX-40 Mouudle box e 2E v 146 Bo 5 0 5
Steel tube N
B
315 | 86f box I UL £ (1% 0 10 0 10
Steel tube «
B
216 | 1ol boxHUHIBIL A (W) 0 6 0 6
347 S2022 Barrierz 4l Bo 10 0 10
348 M500K Manual alarmFzhfkZ2s Bo 4 0 4
349 SMM24-6 Alarm bellZ4# Bo 2 0 2
350 Relay4k Hi#% Bo 1 0 1
Flexible pipes with nozzles N
351 DN50 e Bo 4 0 4
_ - _ Vi iteil
359 Tigil halide ceiling light mdk900/hpi bus Bo 3 8 0
353 aterproof and bustproof light tcw097/236 Bo 8 8 0
354 aterproof and bustproof light tcw097/218 Bo 8 8 0
355 terminal blocks Bo 3405 0 3405
356 aterproof and bustproof light tcw097/218 Bo 76 0 76




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) (2) 3) “ (5) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
357 18W lamp Bo 159 100 59
358 recessed fluorescent light tbh318/336 Bo 6 6 0
359 36W lamp Bo 34 34 0
360 blank panel Bo 1450 0 1450
361 exit indicator lights Bo 33 33 0
362 waterproof single phase socket Bo 4 4 0
363 compact fluorescent light fcw098 25w Bo 3 3 0
364 aterproof and bustproof light tcw097/158 Bo 10 10 0
365 58W lamp Bo 17 17 0
366 KA B Acquisition device Sj;g?‘giﬁgigzvfﬁng B) 1 0 1
367 — R HL R LAL B ER The sensor JX70-02-D-M10X1-80-50 Bo 1 0 1
368 — AR L & AR The sensor JX70-04-D-M10X1-80-50 Bo 4 0 4
369 — R HL R LAL AR The sensor JX70-12-D-M30X2-80-50 Bo 1 0 1
370 | PCS-902-1-EN-1A - Aygﬁgﬁgg}ﬁﬁi s Bo 1 0 1
371 RCS-9661C~EN-2TP-220W REE?@%E%?%;%;;QS% Bo 1 0 1
372 RCS-985GW PROTE CGTEII\IOE@;T%R g Bo 1 0 1
373 | CJ NR4412-1A-PCS-9611-EN-T D Pcsiigéi(—jﬁg—zzov— B¢ 1 0 1
374 CJ VCACO1C-CT1A-RCS-9671C 2D Pcsliggigig—zzov— Bo 1 0 1
375 B K i®Fire damper 630%500 (DC 24V) Bo 1 0 1
376 ik fJFire damper 400%320 (DC 24V) Bo 2 0 2
377 B K i®Fire damper 500320 (DC 24V) Bo 2 0 2
378 ik JFire damper 630%320 (DC 24V) Bo 2 0 2




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2) 3) (4) & (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
379 Bk idFire damper 320%200 (DC 24V) Bo 2 0 2
380 B K @Fire damper 500%500 (DC 24V) Bo 3 0

381 Bk @Fire damper 1000%500 (DC 24V) Bo 2 0 2
382 KEPAFAir volume control valve 630%500 Bo 2 0 2
383 REIAT®Air volume control valve 630%320 Bo 3 0 3
384 KEPAFAir volume control valve 500%320 Bo 2 0 2
385 KE VT EAIr volume control valve 500%500 Bo 2 0 2
386 KEPAFAir volume control valve 1200%1000 Bo 1 0 1
387 2328543 Conversion head Ri;giﬁi?igg?éi;_ Bo 38 10 28
388 MT61001-V3WV 5 ¢ S/N:111236776 Touch screen | B9 2 0 2
289 i;ﬁp?@ﬂiﬁ;ﬁc?ﬁﬁ%ﬁl:pe AC-DC dual power FPW-24 Bo ) 5 0
390 WP-LEAP—C900NT DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROLLER Bo 1 0 1
391 P JF2<Change—over switch LA38-60Y2/209B Bo 1 0 1
392 ¥4 But ton LA38-22/203 Bo 1 0 1
393 #4HButton LA38-40/203 Bo 1 0 1
394 $%4fBut ton LA60Y2/209B Bo 2 0 2
395 DI JF KChange—over switch LA38-22CX2/203 Bo 1 0 1
396 Y)#IT><Change—over switch LA38-40CX2/203 Bo 1 0 1
397 DI JF KChange—over switch LA38-40CXF3/203 Bo 1 0 1
398 Y)#IT <Change—over switch LA38-11CX2/203 Bo 1 0 1
399 Zk H1 25 Relay MKS3P-D-5 Bo 20 0 20
400 gk ri #¥Relay DZ-6 37 Bo 2 0 2
401 J&EJEE (foundation plate) 14 70C Bo 5 0 5




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
402 =5 L ZERVVP BE i DU &5 RVVP4%0. 5 m 500 200 300
403 =5 L ERVVP B il DY o RVVP4x0. 3 m 1100 0 1100
e N . . IC693CBK001 cable applied to «
2 4k 1
404 BREHEZALL kinds of Data wires the high density 1/0 modkle 0 1 1 0
405 TERZUTP cabie UTP cabie m 400 0 400
106 | Hficable ZPATRCIO0 DR COVRPUTER m 300 0 300
TRANSFORMER DIFFERENTIAL «
o s — -EN-2TP- - B 1
407 RELAY5 I 22 25 20y 4% .52 RCS-9671C-EN-2TP-220V-1A 0 1 0
G T -
408 Wicket gate level dismantling ansd - Bo 1 0 1
: Bolt M30
erection tools
Fl$ >{
%ﬂﬂ%%ﬁ:zéiﬂ . . 5 i A
409 Wicket gate level dismantling ansd Bo 1 0 1
. Bracket
erection tools
SHE T A i
410 Wicket gate level dismantling ansd o Bo 1 0 1
. Washer
erection tools
S - e H.
411 xﬁiiﬁﬁii\v 1 dismantling ansd BRHEM20X60 B6 4 0 4
cket gate leve sma g ans Bolt M20%60 0
erection tools
SHE T A 20
412 Wicket gate level dismantling ansd == Bo 4 0 4
; Washer 20
erection tools
SRR T A
413 Wicket gate level dismantling and erection BRFRM24 Bo 1 0 1
Bolt M24
tools
S TR L o
414 Wicket gate level dismantling and erection - Bo 1 0 1
Nut M24
tools
SR TR ",
415 Wicket gate level dismantling and erection 24 Bo 1 0 1
Washer 24
tools
S 4R T i
416 SHER T A Wicket gate key W2 REM36 Bo ] 0 |

dismantler tools

nut M36




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) 2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
R H : P
17 %ﬂf%?fi'ﬁﬂ]:,\ Wicket gate key ol Bo 1 0 1
dismantler tools washer
S [H- B B H - : .
418 E% TR A Wicket gate key % B6 ] 0 )
dismantler tools support
g H - Y=g
419 E%”fF%%ﬁtBj:/\ Wicket gate key 'zgzbtk Bo 1 0 |
dismantler tools sliding block
S IH- B 3 H i A «
490 5&‘ TR A Wicket gate key H%ﬁ}omm Bo ] 0 |
dismantler tools pin
421 | BYWESHEEI T Sheer pin removal tool %“féfj Bo ! 0 1
-—‘-?‘ 2| Sz E . A
499 BYWraE PR TR Sheer pin SCPE Bo 1 0 1
removal tool support
4‘1—‘ h 2] N4 E
493 E%%ﬁ%ﬁﬂ?iﬂ]:/\ Sheer THAR Bo ] 0 )
pin removal tool roof
424 . [%1$ﬂ%§TM42 Bo 4 0 4
Lifting ring screw
425 . FﬁEKiﬁéTM36 Bo 4 0 4
Lifting ring screw
196 FahH 1R TF Bo ] 0 )
wrench
o | SRR A TRLA-ET 5o - ) -
1#-Wicket gate servomotor assembly parts special tool-handle ’
ET R T A LI ZE S5 .
B
428 Stator assembly tools Wedge support block © 556 0 556
2T A i kb Y
499 ET ML TR E&(EMﬁQroove wedge Bo 97 0 97
Stator assembly tools punching plate
EF ML THE Rk & 100 A
B
430 Stator assembly tools Rubber hammer © 2 0 2
ET N A APk .
431 Stator assembly tools wood hanmmer Bo 1 0 !
== 1 H. EZ
432 T RELA ARG Bo 1000 0 1000
Stator assembly tools wood plate
ETRETA MR L #EH T K. Tools for )
433 stator bar end shape Bo 3 0 3
Stator assembly tools . .
adjusting
ET T THA HEFEM8x20 .
B
434 Stator assembly tools bolt 0 624 0 624




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
s | BRI W T 0 1 ) 1
Pole lifting device Pole turning tools ’
436 Wit 3 TR R % i T HPole vertical Bo ] 0 )
Pole lifting device hanging tools j
437 Witk M T A iM% i T B Pole horizontal Bo 5 0 5
Pole lifting device hanging tools ’
JEFfem LA BN 22 48 .
38 Bo 6 0 6
4 Stator lifting tool Steel wire rope j
EF L H EIH .
439 Stator lifting tool Shackle Bo 6 0 6
JEFkem LA RIS .
40 Bo 1 0 1
4 Stator lifting tool Baffle plate j
L | e TIEE W B 1 . 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Measure arm ’
7E 10 ] 28 7N SR REM 2545 .
B
442 Circle—measuring set of staror Bolt M12%45 © 21 0 21
443 SE I 5 42 SRR ELE 12 B4 90 0 50
Circle—measuring set of staror Spring washer 12 ’
o | PR R B 1 ) 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Connecting rod j
s | e THIEAE T B 1 ) 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Grippertube ’
7€ -0 ] 28 7N A SR AEMB20 .
B
446 Circle—measuring set of staror Bolt M8*20 © 4 0 4
| e TIEAE RIS s , ) ]
Circle—measuring set of staror Spring washer 8 ’
s | € PR AT . 1 ) 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Expansion rod ’
o | e TR i e ” ) ) 5
Circle—measuring set of staror Counter weight plate ’
oo | & PR VL i ) ) ;
Circle—measuring set of staror Center adjusting seat j
SE - 5 42 WM ER AR .
B
451 Circle—measuring set of staror Center adjusting bolt © 6 0 6
459 SE -l 52 42 JER Bo 6 0 6
Circle—measuring set of staror Pressure plate j




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
SE - 5 42 - s .
453 Circle—measuring set of staror Pressure bolt Bo 6 0 6
SE -l 52 48 HE H IR M Uprightness A
454 ) . . . Bo 6 0 6
Circle—measuring set of staror adjusting screw
SE - 54 42 N FHIERIM12 .
B
455 Circle—measuring set of staror Nut M12 © 1 0 !
7E -0 ] 28 B FEM10X60 .
B
456 Circle—measuring set of staror Bolt MI10X60 ° 2 0 2
TIRER S
457 i?d]m ' TS Bo ] 0 |
Circle—measuring set of staror Balance arm
SE I 48 N
Circle—measuring set of staror Centigrade meter
AR R ) AR T A i
459 dismantling device of guide bearing and - Bo 4 0 4
. Screw
thrust bearing
AR R ) R R T A YL
460 dismantling device of guide bearing and A Bo 6 0 6
. Roller
thrust bearing
T AR R ) AR TR i
461 dismantling device of guide bearing and - Bo 6 0 6
. Screw
thrust bearing
AR R ) R R T A oy
462 dismantling device of guide bearing and . Bo 2 0 2
. Screw
thrust bearing
AR R ) AR T A ot
463 dismantling device of guide bearing and = Bo 2 0 2
. Trolley
thrust bearing
R R ) R R T A
464 dismantling device of guide bearing and etk Bo 1 0 1
thrust bearing
S| [ 2L
465 P [E ZE8Roundness measure bracket for BEFEM12X45 Bo 94 0 94
rotor bolt
S [57] e § EZ .
166 I EZERoundness measure bracket for ﬁ%ﬁi%}lz B6 94 0 94
rotor spring gasket
S| 5 2 EZ 8 .
16T 7 [E ZERoundness measure bracket for iR B6 16 0 16

rotor

plate




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) 2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
][] 28 o
468 P [ 48Roundness measure bracket for IEFEM16X200 Bo 16 0 16
rotor bolt
) [5] 2B .
169 i[5 48Roundness measure bracket for HEREM16 B6 16 0 16
rotor nut M16
NIl A il SMZE N
470 P [E ZERoundness measure bracket for :E§16 Bo 16 0 16
rotor Plain washer
S [57] e § EZ .
471 M Z2Roundness measure bracket for é’ilgﬁil%]w Bo 16 0 16
rotor spring gasket
479 P [ 48Roundness measure bracket for R I24TM24 Bo ] 0 )
rotor Lifting ring screw ’
M [E Z5Roundness measure bracket for fic 85 .
473 . Bo 1 0 1
rotor Weight match plate
474 P [ 48Roundness measure bracket for IEFEM16X110 Bo ] 0 |
rotor Bolt M16X10 ’
s | e TUIEIE LA o 1 ) 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Column j
o | e TR R ” 1 ) 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Bottom case ’
77 | e T I AL 5o 1 ) 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Slip ring assembly j
s | e TIIEAE 75 F SRR M16%10 o ] . ]
Circle—measuring set of staror Bolt M16*40 ’
E I [ B2 SFEE 16 .
B
479 Circle—measuring set of staror Flat washer 16 © 1 0 1
50 | e TR 75 Fi S HRRENIGHTO " ] . -
Circle—measuring set of staror Bolt M16*70 ’
E I [ B2 SFEE 20 .
B
481 Circle—measuring set of staror Flat washer 20 © 12 0 12
g | E B AR o 1 ) 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Frame assembly ’
53 | € TIIEIAE FREFERETMIG o 1 ) 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Lifting ring screwM16 ’
][] 28 i 2.4 .
yga | ETWERR 222 B6 6 0 HVALUE!
Circle—measuring set of staror Copper rope
5o | e TIIEIZE A - 1 . 1
Circle—measuring set of staror Sliding frame ’




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) 2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
486 ETMEZLZE  Circle-measuring set of [IWEERZEN Bb 1 0 |
staror Counter weight group ’
5E 1D [5 38 7N A S IEAEM20480 .
B
487 Circle—measuring set of staror Bolt M20%80 © 12 0 12
E - [ 22 X 22 2 .
B
488 Circle—measuring set of staror Steel wire clamp © 8 0 8
s | e WA VAT 5 1 ) 1
Circle—measuring set of staror nut ’
E - [ 22 TERRIM16 .
B
490 Circle—measuring set of staror Nut M16 © 1 0 !
5E 1D [5] 38 IR RIM16 .
B
491 Circle—measuring set of staror Nut M16 © 1 0 !
oy | & B AT " ) ) )
Circle—measuring set of staror Linkage pole ’
S [ yils| 7k A
493 B 48Roundness measure bracket for FEgE B6 ] 0 )
rotor Bean
| [5] 28 &
494 P [ 48Roundness measure bracket for W= A Bo 1 0 1
rotor Measure pole
W 2 T 7 -
495 B 48Roundness measure bracket for PR Bo 1 0 1
rotor Blance beam
S| [ 2L
496 R 5 Roundness measure bracket for h Bo ] 0 )
rotor Shaft
][] 28 N
197 M [E Z5Roundness measure bracket for b . Bo | 0 )
rotor Upper bearing
S| [ 2L
498 R 45 Roundness measure bracket for K ' Bo 1 0 1
rotor Lower bearing
ETFEROB KT LR .
B
499 Stator core assembly device Wedge Plate © 6 0 6
SE TR0 EE R BEFEM10X15 .
500 Stator core assembly device Bolt M10X15 Bo 156 0 156
E RO KT REE 10 .
B
501 Stator core assembly device Gasket10 © 156 0 156
LB IE T R .
B
502 Stator core assembly device Adjusting shim © 9 0 %
BB I )
03 | ETHRLEEAR | AT % | 210 , 0
Stator core assembly device Screw




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
= 5 F <
o1 | ETELEIEAR | I BT 5 | o ) o
Stator core assembly device Screw
& THRL IR i :
B
505 Stator core assembly device Gasket © 1 0 17
EF OB g .
506 Stator core assembly device Gasket Bo 86 0 86
E OB KT I .
B
007 Stator core assembly device Shapping Stick ° 9 0 )
J \E‘ S ; I g ~
508 JE TR0 B TR Bs ] 0 |
Stator core assembly device Wedge Plate ’
0 | EFELEIE IR BT A AL i ) . ;
Stator core assembly device Tool for screw lifting j
E TR0 EE T & 5% .
B
510 Stator core assembly device Pressing Strip © 103 0 103
E TR0 EE T TR .
B
o1l Stator core assembly device Groove Stick © 50 0 50
EF OB g .
D12 Stator core assembly device Gasket Bo 202 0 202
s | EPBLEIESR L B ) ) ]
Stator core assembly device Support j
= 5 F <
| ETELEIE AR | I BT % | e ) "
Stator core assembly device Screw
ETFEROB KT 5 [F B .
B
oI5 Stator core assembly device Guide key © b2 0 b2
516 KAl 75 K%h i) B.Generator shaft BS { 0 .
Generator shaft linting tool linting tool ’
517 e UR BRI T. H. Tools for Coupling Rotor T T i e Bo ] 0 )
Center with Shaft jack base ’
518 e rh O RS T HTools for Coupling Rotor T BS ] 0 )
Center with Shaft Handle j
£1g i AREEEh T B Tools for Coupling Rotor P Bo ] 0 |
Center with Shaft Plate j
590 e rh O RS T HTools for Coupling Rotor e Bo ] 0 )
Center with Shaft Plate )
521 KohH HGenerator shaft linting tool HEFEM72X4bolt Bo 4 0 4




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SQL}T ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) 2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
ANL#EFRER EVACY .
B
b22 Manual jigger sketch map Plate © 8 0 8
SR X 22 4
523 AL FHEL2 B 7 0 7
Manual jigger sketch map Steel wire rope
5 70 o 25 K 2%
524 A LA feLs B 1 0 |
Manual jigger sketch map Steel wire rope
ET T THA BEAEMS*20 .
B
525 Tools for Stator bar installing bolt © 618 0 618
HrmA I FEM64X360 .
N B
026 Rotor lifting tool Bolt M64X360 ° 16 0 16
HrmA HrmA .
7N 7N B
021 Rotor lifting tool Rotor lifting tool ° 1 0 !
i Sk L ok
I | EET 5o o8 ) o8
Lamination tool of rotor rim Pre—assembly screw
i S L ik
o | HIRE TR | TR T B " . "
Lamination tool of rotor rim Pre—assembly screw
i S L ok
sa0 || HHLEETR | HOEIRFT 5o 208 ) 208
Lamination tool of rotor rim Pre—assembly screw
i S L ik
x| AR LR | HOE T B " . "
Lamination tool of rotor rim Pre—assembly screw
y RH E_ A 1N
539 Bﬁ@gi%é%]:/\ ' 7N FHIEREM30 Bo 439 0 139
Lamination tool of rotor rim nut
T 2 T L S
533 ﬁmﬂ%I“ . %i@% Bo 432 0 432
Lamination tool of rotor rim plain gasket
N =0 E_ N ~
. Wi e T A _ N ERIREM30+480 Bo 16 0 16
Lamination tool of rotor rim bolt
A T A NPT R
535 ﬁmﬂ%I“ . %’“W‘fﬁ. Bo 13 0 13
Lamination tool of rotor rim Guide pin
Wi EE T A 5 8 3 [ .
* B
536 Lamination tool of rotor rim Dove tail guide key © 10 0 10
s A T L MRS 5
car || HIRE LR | W B ’ ) 2
Lamination tool of rotor rim Dove tail guide key
WS % TR B FEM20%120 .
538 Lamination tool of rotor rim bolt Bo 126 0 126
) =¥ H Fh o
ca || HELRE LR A B 8 . 5

Lamination tool of rotor rim

Heat pipe




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
Wi EE T A JnF s .
N B
540 Lamination tool of rotor rim Heat device seat © 64 0 64
G T
541 WEE%I“ . HR Bo 2 0 2
Lamination tool of rotor rim ruler
‘ , WA = T A
= A EaS
542 B§§E£12§:E/\ . Measurement tool of key slot| B 2 0 2
Lamination tool of rotor rim .
of rptor rim
T e S J T B -RE s A 4y 2 %¢fid Laminat ion T e e A v T ) R
543 tool of rotor rim—rotor rim key slot pull rotor rim key slot broach Bo 0 1
assembly plate 1
e 2 2 T R~ U A hr B3 MC Laminat ion \
o % R
544 tool of rotor rim-rotor rim key slot pull 7S FIERET NS *20 Bo 0 2
screw
assembly 2
) = A N3
sis | HEEIEHETH . el Bo 8 0 8
Lamination tool of rotor rim Stop plate
] —
sqp | TAHERIETA . FitR Bo 14 0 14
Lamination tool of rotor rim Stop plate
WS TR iR A fDove tail mould A
547 ; ) . . . Bo 0 1
Lamination tool of rotor rim for inspection 1
Wi B2 T -5 R E sy J) 2E i Laminat ion
548 tool of rotor rim-Broach assembly of dove Tiigz Bo 2 0 2
tail key slot jbckscrew
0 S 2% T B -8 A i v J] 25 id Lamination
549 tool of rotor rim—Broach assembly of dove N 7S A BEATM8%30 Bo 4 0 4
tail key slot screw
Wi B2 T -5 R E sy J) 25 i Laminat ion
550 tool of rotor rim—Broach assembly of dove FER Bo 1 0 1
tail key slot Plate
e S 2% T H—58 A i+ J] 25 id Lamination
551 tool of rotor rim-Broach assembly of dove 7S A A SRR ET Bo 6 0 6
tail key slot screw
Wi B2 T -5 R gy J) 25 i Laminat ion
552 tool of rotor rim-Broach assembly of dove N 7S A B A SRR ET Bo 16 0 16
tail key slot screw
A T ARl T A
553 EZQ&EE%I/\ Eﬁ&)ﬁ%}(?LI/\ ' ) E% B6 0 9
Lamination tool of rotor rim—rim ream tool sleove 9




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) 2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
B T EL A FL T B ‘ X
ooy | EWEETA-RMERATH e B . )
Lamination tool of rotor rim—rim ream tool .
pin 2
S T ARl T A
oo | MHIRBTA-WSIRILTA aE Bo . 1
Lamination tool of rotor rim—rim ream tool
gasket 1
i B T EL RS FL T B
556 ﬁmﬂ%I“ RifeEL LA . 7N F SR IR AEMB20 Bo 0 1
Lamination tool of rotor rim—rim ream tool bolt |
Wi SR TR B .
557 . ) . . Bo 0 8
Lamination tool of rotor rim Pipe support 8
o | MTRE T AL ” ) )
Lamination tool of rotor rim Pipe support ’ 2
TS e T B0 R B R vy T ) e e -
SEL—b LT i ) . .
559 V& 3NFEZELamination tool of'rotor rim . Bo 3 0 3
Broach assembly of dove tail key slot- BEAEM3*20
slide bracket bolt
560 WA S Wicket gate JEBNFM Wicket gate Bo 2 0 2
561 ot PR AN Bo 1 0 1
562 | FAiH M main shaft assembly MIBREIMO0X4 round serew | 26 0 2%
M90X4
563 EHhZERC main shaft assembly 7J(.% HLH%EHE%T% Bo 16 0 16
turbine coupling bolt
564 FHiZERC main shaft assembly LR ﬁ;ilet nerator coupling Bo 16 0 16
-REAKERE TG T 41 .
B
565 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Beam steel 1 © 2 0 2
1#-EBKERBTE T.F4M2 .
566 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Beam steel 2 Bo 4 0 4
H-REAKERETG T 404 .
B
067 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Beam steel 4 © 4 0 4
1#-EKERBTE T.F4M5 .
B
068 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Beam steel 5 © 2 0 2
#-REAKERETG Ui A A
B
569 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Pole © 2 0 2




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SQL}T ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
570 1#-RKERBT& FHIALSUIRL B6 g 0 g
1#-Draft tube inspection deck Lozenge steel plate 1 ’
- -REAKEREYG FIRAELUIR2 Bo 4 0 4
1#-Draft tube inspection deck Lozenge steel plate 2 j
579 1#-RKERBT& ALV 3 B6 A 0 A
1#-Draft tube inspection deck Lozenge steel plate 3 ’
— #-REAKERE G FILAELUIRA Bo 4 0 4
1#-Draft tube inspection deck Lozenge steel plate 4 j
574 1#-RKERBT& ALV B6 5 0 0
1#-Draft tube inspection deck Lozenge steel plate 5 ’
- #-REAKERE G AL LUNIRG Bo 2 0 2
1#-Draft tube inspection deck Lozenge steel plate 6 j
576 1#-RKERBT-& F AL T B6 5 0 0
1#-Draft tube inspection deck Lozenge steel plate 7 ’
-REAKERETG itk .
B
o717 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Baffle © 2 0 2
l#-RAKERET 6 T54K3 A
o78 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Beam steel 3 Bo 6 0 6
RAERET A :
B
579 1#-Draft tube inspection deck BRFEN16+50 © 8 0 8
l#-REAKERET 6 B2 EE16 A
580 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Nut M16 Bo 180 0 180
581 - FEKERAE & BEAEM1 2540 B 4 0 4
1#-Draft tube inspection deck Bol tM12%40 j
l#-RAKERET 6 AR A
B
082 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Connevting plate 1 © 6 0 6
1#-EKERETE BZAEM16%200 .
B
083 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Bolt M16%200 © 176 0 176
l#-RAKERET 6 HERER LT A
B
o84 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Connevting plate 11 © 4 0 4
1#-RKERETE BRI A
B
585 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Connevting plate III © 16 0 16
1#-REKERET& FEAE TS AR ETM8* 16 .
B
586 1#-Draft tube inspection deck Screw M8*16 © 268 0 268
587 — % A Tool J1HEHRTF Wrench Bo 1 0 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) 2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
588 —f% T.HE Tool AT Wrench BoO 1 0 1
589 — % T.H Tool T EEfEIM64 Sockets Bo 2 0 2
590 —f% T.HE Tool MF{L EEIM56 Sockets Bo 0 2
591 — % T.H Tool e EfEIM42 Sockets Bo 1 0 1
592 —f% T.HE Tool MF{E EEIM36 Sockets Bo 2 0 2
593 —MTH Tool HMEAEHR FM64 Wrench Bo 2 0 2
594 — KT HE Tool eI FMB56 Wrench BoO 2 0 2
595 —MTH Tool HMEAEIR FM42 Wrench Bo 2 0 2
596 —f&TH Tool MEAEPR FM36 Wrench Bo 2 0 2
597 —MTH Tool M4 1E4F Wrench Bo 1 0 1
598 —f T HE Tool M367F 14K F Wrench Bo 1 0 1
I A T B Sz E
sog | PEFIAEYE TR . FH Bo 8 0 8
Lamination tool of rotor rim Clamp
e S % T -1 R fg A+ T) 3¢ Laminat ion
600 tool of rotor rim-Broach assembly of dove b Bo 1 0 1
tail key slot Pad
A T ARl T A
Lamination tool of rotor rim—rim ream tool .
suspension bars 1
B T EL RS FL T B
Lamination tool of rotor rim—rim ream tool .
suspension bars 3
A T ARl T A
603 EZQ@E‘E%I/\ Eﬁ&)ﬁ%}(?LI/\ ' ) ‘@Iﬁl%% B6 0 9
Lamination tool of rotor rim—rim ream tool .
guide sleeve 2
WHE B T B-Hi s AL TR .
604 . ) . . Bo 0 6
Lamination tool of rotor rim—rim ream tool
rE 6
fEHE B %% 1T B -r0 R skl by J) 25 Lamination
605 tool of rotor rim-Broach assembly of dove I RNE TS Bo 12 0 12
tail key slot support




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
Wi B2 T -5 R E by J) & i Laminat ion
606 tool of rotor rim-Broach assembly of dove T EhFRLE Bo 1 0 1
tail key slot Slide bracket
T e S % T B AR vy ) %3¢l Laminat ion J .
607 tool of rotor rim-Broach assembly of dove ARALIII% Bo 1 0 1
. tool rest
tail key slot
e E % T A HR S G .
608 Lamination tool of rotor rim ___Air Bo 2 0 2
LR AW N T =N W s I -
609 Tanle for Counling Rotor Conter with Shaft iack BO 1 0 1
ANL#EFRER FEIEN| .
B
610 Manual jigger sketch map Shackle © 6 0 6
B JEATUIG S A S5 A
611 — KT H Tool Silver and copper welding BoO 1 0 1
device
HRAR AT S A S5 A
612 —& T E Tool Silver and copper welding Bo 0 0
device
B AT S A S5 A
613 — KT H Tool Silver and copper welding BoO 0 0
device
SE E‘ F
1 | FRmELA [ECE: ” 1 ) 1
Runner turning tools lifting ear
RN THA R SET AR .
615 . s Bo 1 0 1
Runner integral lifting tools Runner support tool
o | FREBRETA IR o 1 ) 1
Runner integral lifting tools Pedestal ’
HRBAmK TR IR FEM20%70 .
617 Runner integral 1ifting tools Bolt M20%70 Bo 24 0 24
s || EREBRETA ERER " ) ) ;
Runner integral lifting tools M90*4Hoist bolt M90*4 ’
HRREARR TR HEREMB0%4 .
619 Runner integral lifting tools Nut M8O0*4 Bo 4 0 4
o0 | FRERRETA Hi R o , ) \
Runner integral lifting tools Special gasket ’
B E‘ /\
691 RS T A HEFEMIO*4 Bo ) 0 )

Runner turning tools

Screw M90*4




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
Fehewn e TR IR FEMI0%4 .
622 Runner turning tools Screw M90*4 Bo 2 0 2
KT b AR B B TP E8 S FiCooldown .
623 . . . . . Bo 1 0 1
Main guide bearing assembly implement of oil
KTl B T2 24 FiCooldown .
624 . . . . . Bo 1 0 1
Main guide bearing assembly implement of oil
KT b AR B B LV .
B
625 Main guide bearing assembly bearing shell © 1 0 !
696 K SR IERD - & AMain guide bearing ORI £ 4 D6 Bs 5 0 9
assembly—bearing shell 0 sealing strip 6 ’
] # s o Ry,
627 T 1 ALK R 7% 2l M.M . B¢ 3set 0 #VALUE !
-Mobice Hydraulic Station
628 MO0 AV I 43 i 43 M504 Hydraulic Bolt Bo Iset 0 #VALUE!
Tensioner
B i Ve BRI S A A KA B =TS VAR KA A A .
629 . . B¢ 2 0 2
Spare parts—Air cooler Spare parts—Air cooler
630 WA k0 22 Fitpool core assembly Tt 2 el pole coil Bo 2 0 2
631 Wik 0y 25 itpool core assembly R 25 i pool core assembly | B 2 0 2
632 M PR IB4T Lifting Bolt MIRIZEETM20 Lifting Bolt M20 Bo 10 0 10
633 M PR IR4T Lifting Bolt MIRIR%ETM24 Lifting Bolt M24 Bo 10 0 10
634 M PR IB4T Lifting Bolt T PR 8847 30 Lifting Bolt 30 Bo 10 0 10
635 F 6% T 5. Main shaft coupling tool IZREM64*4 Nut M64+*4 Bo 16 0 16
636 FEHPH T2 Main shaft coupling tool JE AR Pressure plate Bo 4 0 4
637 F 6% T2 Main shaft coupling tool IZFFM64*4 Rod M64*4 Bo 8 0 8
638 P T2 Main shaft coupling tool [ %% Round pad Bo 4 0 4
639 F 6% T 5. Main shaft coupling tool 16tT- 7T 16t jack Bo 4 0 4
640 P T2 Main shaft coupling tool JE&AR Bottom board Bo 4 0 4
641 I 472 T. H. Leaf removal tool “/2JHook Bo 2 0 2
642 I Fr 47 4% T Leaf removal tool F42M20 Bolt M20 Bo 4 0 4




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11 :) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
643 I Fr 372 1B Leaf removal tool MIREEETM2 Lifting Bolt M20 Bo 2 0 2
644 R E 82k 1 Runner pressure testing bulkhead it] 3k Bulkhead Bo 1 0 1
645 2 2k 1 Runner pressure testing bulkhead HEf %8 Seal 8 Bo 1 0 1
646 2 ) 2k1 Runner pressure testing bulkhead #4446 Seal 6 Bo 1 0 1
647 AR E e 2k 1 Runner pressure testing bulkhead I2F2M30%90 Bolt M30*90 Bo 20 0 20
648 2 3k 1 Runner pressure testing bulkhead % FF 8 112x5.3 Seal 112x5.3 Bo 2 0 2
649 42 ) 2k2 Runner pressure testing bulkhead ltJ3k2 Bulkhead Bo 1 0 1
650 42 ) 2k2 Runner pressure testing bulkhead 8 100x5.3  Seal 100x5.3 Bo 2 0 2
651 5230 E ) Sk 2Runner pressure testing bulkhead IZ2FEM16%50 Bolt M16*50 Bo 8 0 8
652 ET-LRHE  Sator winding bar U ;;jfﬁify*far Bo 3 0 3
653 JE T 24 Sator winding bar LO;FVE cji?ﬁi%ry%ar Bo 2 0 2
654 JET-28#  Sator winding bar lo—\if li Lﬁii*ir Bo 1 0 1
655 SEF4#E  Sator winding bar LSRRI ifﬁeggiflgindmg bar| g4 1 0 1
656 SEF4#E  Sator winding bar e "E—‘Jifif eL;VLeleVsmdmg bar | g4 1 0 1
657 T AL Assembly of slip ring ¥ ¥ Upper slip ring Bo 1 0 1
658 TH M ZEHC Assembly of slip ring ¥ ¥ Lower slip ring Bo 1 0 1
659 T AL Assembly of slip ring W RS2 248 lip ring support Bo 1 0 1
660 M ZE L Assembly of slip ring 73 2% [E|Insulating ring Bo 24 0 24
661 W A5 AT Assembly of slip ring B2 FFScrew Bo 6 0 6
662 T8 M $: L Assembly of slip ring 2 FEM20 Nut M20 Bo 12 0 12
663 W PR 2E AL Assembly of slip ring “F- #4120 Plain washer20 Bo 12 0 12
664 T8 P $: AL Assembly of slip ring #1245 Insulating bush Bo 6 0 6




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) (3) 4) (5) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
665 T AL Assembly of slip ring IZFEM16X45 Bolt M16X45 Bo 8 0 8
s . PHIEZERE 16 .
LA ok B
666 L Assembly of slip ring Single ear lock washer 16 © 8 0 8
667 SIKHLK water distributor S:HEF guide vane lever Bo 6 0 6
668 S/KHIM water distributor 1% bushing Bo 6 0 6
. . . W T 42 - .
669 ETLBHEYRE stator coil assembly KWL alkali-free Bo 2 0 2
glass tape
670 SKHH water distributor 3% connecting lever Bo 6 0 6
. ORI Z P8 O—typed rubber A
ey B
671 HEME sealing parts gasket ring ®50x5.3 © 10 0 10
s . . 0FY25 41 fE O-typed rubber .
S
672 FEh#%E main shaft sealing gasket ring30.0X3.55G Bo A 0 4
. 0FY%5 1B O-typed rubber .
DLy L) S [
Sk SEiA oil-supply head gasket ring ¢345X5.3G Bo 1 0 1
674 ETE B stator coil assembly 4 connecting sheet Bo 20 0 20
675 ETLBAHRE stator coil assembly IR R silver brazing sheet Bo 36 0 36
676 ETHBHEE stator coil assembly HRIEH silver brazing sheet Bo 0.5 0 0.5
MLYTAMKAE B JRH R R B . AR
water and air pipeline outside the B AR REER R sel f—keep R
677 . . . . . ) Bo 1 0 1
pit, vane operation oil pipeline, admeasu electromagnetic valve
ring apparatus
N 7 < & i .
678 S48 guide vane servomotor EE@QEBEIHSO\};IHVOQM regulator Bo 1 0 1
MR 1 h4E temperature measurement braking
679 cabinet HEL 4 2 S B lectromagnetic Bo ] 0 )
/KB E B LS maintenance sealing air air valve ;
supply
T 2B temperature measurement braking e e )
SN . ot A
680 cabinet/&E i 5@ 2 integrated brake valve EE,Eﬁélmlijlectromagnetlc Bo 1 0 1
air valve
group
681 IKEHERLAS L water sealing spare parts PiEEIN wear ring Bo 1 0 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
682 Wik %% circuit breaker Bo 4 4 0
683 Wik %% circuit breaker Bo 4 4 0
684 Wik %% circuit breaker Bo 2 2 0
685 Witk %% circuit breaker Bo 4 4 0
686 Wik %% circuit breaker Bo 4 4 0
687 Wik %% circuit breaker Bo 3 3 0
688 124l push button Bo 4 0 4
689 4 push button Bo 4 0 4
690 }87~4] indicator light Bo 4 0 4
691 87T indicator light Bo 4 0 4
692 Wrig#s circuit breaker Bo 3 0 3
693 Witk %% circuit breaker Bo 4 0 4
694 }87~4] indicator light Bo 4 0 4
695 8747 indicator light Bo 4 0 4
696 TS K BL each thrust bearing bushing i L Pl tempergture Bo 12 0 12
measurement resistor

697 T 37K KL lower bearing bushing rﬁ”ffeﬁfetnetmpreer:it;troer B 10 0 10
608 HIZHEE brake %Ugb%&ﬁLEi?ii??ZEke position Bo ) 5 0
699 |  #I3h52 brake %”Zﬂ%&m%zﬁ’zlike position| pg 2 2 0
700 WA57E3E 0 casing inlet H J1Fpressure gauge Bo 1 1 0
701 déjifiéﬁym*g oil tank of upper guide WifiIFx1liquid level switch Bo 1 0 1
702 iiﬁf‘@% oil tank of lower guide WifrFF¥liquid level switch | Bo 1 0 1
208 L S5EME 01l tank of upper guide Y& FEFH temperature Bo 5 0 )

bearing

measurement resistor




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) 3) 4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
704 TSHEMAE o0il tank of lower guide G HLBH temperature Bo ) 0 5
bearing measurement resistor ’
S]‘” M=
705 A F S 5& L each upper bearing bushing UJﬁuﬂiHﬁtempergture Bo 8 0 8
measurement resistor
T o B -
706 | HBIEHIAauxiliary control box i 22 2 2 differential B6 1 1 0
temperature controller
HL22 B 73R (F79R) pressure
707 BHIK /K A& cooling water water mains gauee Wlth glectrlc Bo 2 2 0
contact (antivibration)
\I_LII e gl AP AY .
708 B 1 888i%E Servomotor lock spindle %L%EﬁLEi}f?éThe 190k spindle Bo 2 2 0
position switch
813 B AR IKAS sensor
709 SHBE )1 85guide vane servomotor of guide Vage.servomotor Bo 1 1 0
position
- BTH T T AL JE S R
710 | S%oil-supply head SRIHIE AL blade Bo 1 1 0
displacement sensor
W FLIR A AR A fH temperature
711 KEH FWater guide bearing measured watts with Bo 2 0 2
platinum thermal resistance
— T — -
712 KGR 0il tank MRS 35011 mixing with | pe 2 1 1
water annunciator
713 Tiz% head cover EEjJ§§t§%§ pressure Bo 1 0 1
transmitters
714 WR553 1 spiral case inlet EEjngIé%ﬁ pressure Bo 1 0 1
transmitters
715 IKEEHLER KL turbine static head R dlffefentlal Bo 1 0 1
pressure transmitter
. . . HFARWME T4 thermal
VA Paran Hy =]
716 ZEf%iTﬂiiy%ﬂHjﬂ(E;Gu1de bearing cooling conductivity shows flow Bo 1 1 0
out.et pipe signal
717 T 5 /K7 FFIFK float switch Bo 1 1 0
STE R 22 L . .

signal meter




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
A 2 3 ) o) (6)=(4)-(5) )
719 TG B JE )13 vacuum manometer | B 1 0 1
720 fn#Ziheater Bo 4 0 4
721 b TN AR TR 7K {5 5 #8announciator Bo 2 2
722 TSR MEE S proofing unit Bo 2 0 92
PE R E B2 {quid- .
123 | Kk WESRIRLE S AL iquid-Tlow |- gy 2 2 0
annunclator
724 Jn#Ziheater Bo 4 0 4
725 INIERI L accessory Bo 4 0 4
726 R FHH2 accessory Bo 4 0 4
N St FEK gt A ‘i A
breaker valve
- = et B [ A Vi At Sy S g o
HLBUAM K B S BRI B RO D L IIDNS0 A
728 Water air pipe out turbine pit,Operating oil pipelines Bo 1 0 1
. globe valve
of blade,measuring instrument
HLGUAMKE B SR AR . EIOGR A .
hl R A BRI DN40 .
729 Water air pipe out turbine pit,Operating oil pipelines Bo 1 0 1
. ball valve
of blade,measuring instrument
HLGUAMK B SR AR . EIOGR A .
hl R A BRIIDN32 .
730 Water air pipe out turbine pit,Operating oil pipelines Bo 1 0 1
. ball valve
of blade,measuring instrument
731 S 1 B Operating oil pipelines of wicket 1L &IDNSO Bo ] 0 |
gates globe valve ’
739 S 1E 1 B Operating oil pipelines of wicket #1E EDNS50 Bb . 0 .
gates globe valve j
733 E 25 P8l 4H 2 stator coil assembly - F&H2upper slot wedge Bo 12 0 12
734 TE T2 Bl 4H A stator coil assembly T lower slot wedge Bo 12 0 12
it (L) i :
735 € - 28 8l 41 #stator coil assembly #4 (EJR) insulation Bo 9 0 9
box(upper)
. X 3 . EAEe ¥ = A
736 TE T2 Bl 4H A stator coil assembly BE (TR Bo 9 0 9

insulation box(below)




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
(1) (2) (3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
AL
737 TE T2 Bl 4H 2 stator coil assembly BT Bo 12 0 12
under wedge spacer
INE
738 TE T2k Bl 4H 2 stator coil assembly BT H7%50.5 Bo 12 0 12
under wedge spacer
739 %%éﬁ l%] éﬂ%stator coil assembly @Tﬁ%soz under Wedge spacer B6 12 0 12
< i o o . 2T 54 2%80.5 .
740 € - 28 8l 41 #stator coil assembly PR K Bo 0 12
under wedge spacer 12
741 € - 28 8l 41 #stator coil assembly 2 [A] #2652 layer spacer Bo b 0 2
742 5E - 28 8l 41 % stator coil assembly JZ (8] #4485 layer spacer Bo 6 0 6
743 E 25 P 4H 2 stator coil assembly TE4150.11 Bo 24 0 24
744 5E T~ 2% [l 4 $stator coil assembly FE I 2450.5 strip Bo 12 0 12
. ; . BBE (08/0T) .
745 € - 28 8l 41 #stator coil assembly PRI Bo 0 300
polyester wave tube 300
. ; . BBE (04/03) .
746 € - 28 8l 41 #stator coil assembly PRI Bo 0 50
polyester wave tube 50
747 i 51 25 1% 1) 1% 4 FHJB IR IESE BS 0 184
Excitation leads and pole connection connecting piece i 384
748 i 51 2655 1 1) 3% 4 1Bz Bo 0 198
Excitation leads and pole connection lock washer j 128
749 it EEpole key Witk Etpole key Bo 32 0 32
750 T il carbon brush T il carbon brush B 36 36 0
751 T hillcarbon brush JEMpress plate B 36 0 36
752 fist il carbon brush 12 bolt Bo 7 0 72
753 T hillcarbon brush #EE B spring washer Bo 108 0 108
754 =5 Tlupper guide bearing =5 Flupper guide bearing Bo 8 0 8
755 £ 71 Fithrust bearing £ 71 TLthrust bearing B 2 0 2
756 HE ) Tithrust bearing #4(1) pin Bo 2 0 2
757 # 77 FLthrust bearing £ JfEpin seat Bo 4 0 4




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
758 # 71 Fithrust bearing #4(2)pin Bo 2 0 2
759 £ 71 Fithrust bearing 5E 7 # locating plate Bo b 0 2
R B 2509, AR
760 %tk sealing part rubber sealing strip, oil resistant m 9 9 0
rubber
MR 07, MHERR
761 %4} {Fsealing part rubber sealing strip, oil resistant m 25 25 0
rubber
762 % £ sealing part 0&1‘%}2::;%]392;9&2 65 Bo 2 0 2
763 F7K ML distributor assembly T #hElower bearing bush Bo 28 0 28
764 F/K ML distributor assembly 0% SZ%).HL;S X3.3G Bo 112 0 112
765 K HL#distributor assembly MY Yx ring Bo 112 0 112
766 F7K ML distributor assembly i ##Emiddle bearing bush Bo 28 0 28
767 KM #distributor assembly %% upper bearing bush Bo 28 0 28
768 /KL distributor assembly %% % sealing strip Bo 112 0 112
769 FIKHLHdistributor assembly S THI T BE B facing plate Bo 16 0 16
770 F7K ML distributor assembly J& [ LB i facing plate Bo 16 0 16
771 FIKHLHdistributor assembly 1k B stop push washer Bo 28 0 28
772 FIK MM distributor assembly SH-4deuide vane key Bo 2 0 2
773 FIKHLHdistributor assembly B W44 shear pin Bo 112 10 102
774 FIK MM distributor assembly FERER I E shaft sleeve Bo 56 0 56
775 FIKHLHdistributor assembly KEZHEguide ring sleeve Bo 2 0 2
776 /KL distributor assembly 0% g@nfgoxs 3G Bo 4 0 4
77 S /KL #distributor assembly O H H20X2.65G Bo 1 0 1

O ring




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
778 FIKHLHdistributor assembly ® 8% f Sk sealing strip m 26 0 26
779 /KL distributor assembly J& ¥ pressure ring Bo 4 0 4
780 FIKHLHdistributor assembly 755 HHimaintenance seal Bo 2 0 2
781 /KL distributor assembly Shear’i f’iﬁ;miawr Bo 27 10 17
782 FIKHLHdistributor assembly ® 6% f Sk sealing strip m 4m 0 #VALUE!
783 SK ML distributor assembly EFEM36X230bolt Bo 6 0 6
784 FIKHLHdistributor assembly sinfleﬂ:ejii i:ék jsier Bo 12 0 12
785 ¥ ¥Erunner I B ) S A 2 Bo 12 0 12
786 Fe¥erunner Oﬂ%ﬁrﬁzxs 30G B 2 0 2
787 ¥ runner % J5f 2% D6sealing strip m 17 0 17
788 e runner % %5} S d3sesling dtrip m 2.5 0 2.5
789 ¥ runner UQ@V?SSXIOOG Bo 2 0 2
790 e runner % %5} 4 d5sealing strip m 1 0 1
791 & runner 071 % 4} fE150X5.30G O ring Bo 2 0 2
792 4 runner 0% £ P 100X5.30G O ring | BO 4 0 4
793 & runner 07 % 4} [250X7.00G O ring Bo 2 0 2
794 4 runner B D5 sealing strip m 1 0 1
795 ¥ runner TG e AL B W SR S A Bo 1 0 1
796 7K 54 # guide vane bearing % 4 #isealing pad Bo 2 0 2
797 7K 54K guide vane bearing 07142 £} P8|23.6X3.55G O ring Bo 8 0 8
798 7K 3 # 7K guide vane bearing %15 & 5 O sealing strip m 18 0 18
799 7K G4 guide vane bearing 0% % 4 %% & 6 O sealing strip m 3 0 3




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) (2) 3) “ (5) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
800 7K 54 4 guide vane bearing 0% % 4 %% & 8 O sealing strip m 2.5 0 2.5
801 —E #il1 % £ main shaft sealing 22 gt 4 Bo 1 0 1
802 T #l% £ main shaft sealing 1 # spring Bo 12 0 12
803 £ #il1 % £ main shaft sealing M 7S A RZ M 12X 25bolt Bo 24 0 24
804 I #l % £ main shaft sealing O 8% 5} % sealing strip Bo 3 0 3
805 % M #%oil supply 0% % &4 18] b 272X5.3G O ring Bo 1 0 1
806 52 #%oil supply 0% 24 PE & 375X5.3G O ring Bo 1 0 1
807 % M #Roil supply 0784 % &4 18]  180X5.3G O ring Bo 2 0 2
808 52 #%oil supply 0742 4} P8l b 280X5.3G O ring Bo 2 0 2
809 % M #%oil supply 0% % &4 18] & 466X7.0G O ring Bo 1 0 1
810 52 #%oil supply 0% 24 PE & 307X7.0G O ring Bo 1 0 1
811 2 #xoil supply O 7% % 2% sealing strip m 5.5 0 5.5
812 = #fimain shaft 2 d$ 2% @ 6 sealing strip m 8.5 0 8.5
813 = Himain shaft %45 2% 08 sealing strip m 2.5 0 2.5
814 A I % operation pipe 072 4} P8 $ 87.5X5.3G O ring Bo 1 0 1
815 AE ¥ % operation pipe 0R % [l & 112X5.3G O ring Bo 6 0 6
816 A I % operation pipe 0Z4 24 PE & 155X5.3G O ring Bo 2 0 2
817 AE ¥ & operation pipe 0712 4}l & 360X7.0G O ring Bo 1 0 1
818 A I % operation pipe 0% 2 4} P8 & 290X7.0G O ring Bo 3 0 3
819 £ 4E I & operation pipe 0% P8 & 147.5X7.0G Oring | Bo 2 0 2
s0 | DL f‘jﬂ?fjfi%mhmp o 0% E B 125X53G Oring | BO 4 0 4
KA & Py
821 @j}tg:r pipe Eﬁt ttfrzif;ff({)ﬁi)erzi?ng fﬂ{ilﬁil%l%nes ORIEH F100X5.3G Bo 4 0 4

of blade,measuring instrument

O ring




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
A 2 3 ) o) (6)=(4)-(5) )
3 = 7 [H- it o A5 A ¥
BLSUATK TR BT BRAEME R . ROUDCREE | e oo A
822 Water air pipe out turbine pit,Operating oil pipelines . Bo 4 0 4
. O ring
of blade,measuring instrument
3 = 7 [H- it o A5 A ¥ N .
BLYCH K B RIS B, RO N A
823 Water air pipe out turbine pit,Operating oil pipelines Bo 1 0 1
. valve
of blade,measuring instrument
PLGTAMKE S SRR . SR £ T
o e L T I DN40 A
824 Water air pipe out turbine pit,Operating oil pipelines Bo 1 0 1
. valve
of blade,measuring instrument
PGB B RIS E M . EIGR A (0 i
825 Water air pipe out turbine pit,Operating oil pipelines valve Bo 1 0 1
of blade,measuring instrument
PLGTANKE B SRR . SR £ -
o B : ST BRI® R
826 Water air pipe out turbine pit,Operating oil pipelines valve Bo 1 0 1
of blade,measuring instrument
PG TE R KT BRTEE IR DR A T BRI A
827 W o e L Bo 1 0 1
ater air nine out turhine nit Oneratine oil ninelines valve
898 S -4 E Y& B Operating oil pipelines of wicket 1E[H[JDN15 Bo { 0 ]
gates valve ’
o 12 (T - . - Y
899 SR Y& B Operating oil pipelines of wicket KIRIDN15 Bo { 0 ]
gates valve
830 7S AR BEnut M36%1. 5 Bo 3 0 3
831 T # & plain washer BB 36washer Bo 3 0 3
832 75 F 3k B A bolt M16%40 Bo 2 0 2
833 3 5 4 P8l spring washer 4[] 1 6washer Bo 95 0 95
834 ¥4 [#|plain washer B 30washer Bo 16 0 16
835 75 kB A bolt M6%10 Bo 2 0 2
836 7S F1Sk 2 M bolt M30%70 B) 6 0 6
837 INF KB bolt M24%100 Bo 74 0 74
838 7S AR BEnut M24 B 90 0 90




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) (2) 3) “) () (6)=(4)-(5) ()
839 7S A1k i ke bolt V2465 Bo 34 0 34
840 3 5 B spring washer g4 Bo 42 0 42
841 7N A Sk IR bolt M30%90 Bo 36 0 36
842 3 5 B spring washer #[El30washer Bo 16 0 16
843 T # & plain washer 5 1 6washer Bo 18 0 18
844 TEAE VLR ] screw M8*20 Bo 45 0 45
845 7S A1k i ke bolt M16%70 Bo 47 0 47
846 3 5 B spring washer . [El36washer Bo 12 0 12
847 7S A1k ke bolt M20%65 Bo 23 0 23
848 3 5 B spring washer #[El20washer Bo 66 0 66
849 7S A1k Febolt M24%90 Bo 6 0 6
850 7S FA k2 M bolt M24%140 Bo 6 0 6
851 A 1EBhE BBl lock washer 4B 24washer Bo 18 0 18
852 L H 1E 5 ¥ B single ear lock washer 8 12washer Bo 248 0 248
853 7S A1k i ke bolt M16%35 Bo 28 0 28
854 L H 1E 5 ¥ B single ear lock washer 8 16washer Bo 104 0 104
855 NN HIRE] screw M10%25 Bo 13 0 13
856 7S R SRR 5 T screw M12+25 Bo 23 0 23
857 L H 1k #h#Psingle ear lock washer B4 BB 30washer Bo 33 0 33
858 TEAE VLR ] screw M10%25 Bo 44 0 44
859 7S AR Sk R % T screw M12520 Bo 12 0 12
860 7S BT SRR 5 T screw M10%20 Bo 25 0 25
861 7SSk iE #Ebol t M5%20 Bo 2 0 2
862 75 F 12 Blnut M16 Bo 85 0 85




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2 3) “ (5) (6)=(4)-(5) )
863 7N A Sk IR bolt )20%80 Bo 13 0 13
864 7Nk Febolt M12+30 Bo 9 0 9
865 NSk bolt M12+%25 Bo 2 0 2
866 7Nk Febolt M12+35 Bo 8 0 8
867 NN IR ET screw M12%30 Bo 3 0 3
868 Nk Febolt M8*30 Bo 5 0 5
869 T # & plain washer P& 8washer Bo 5 0 5
870 Nk Febolt M12%15 B 4 0 4
871 NSk bolt M24%60 Bo 4 0 4
872 7Nk Febolt M12%40 B 16 0 16
873 P 7S F 5 E IR E T screw M12%45 Bo 2 0 2
874 7Nk Febolt M12+45 Bo 5 0 5
875 7N A Sk IR bolt M30%140 B 6 0 6
876 7Nk Febolt M16%50 Bo 6 0 6
877 7N A Sk IR bolt 20570 Bo 10 0 10
878 7Nk Febolt M42%130 Bo 3 0 3
879 7N A Sk IR bolt M10%25 Bo 35 0 35
880 7Nk Febolt M56+%4 Bo 2 0 2
881 L H 1k #h#Psingle ear lock washer 48 1 Owasher Bo 48 0 48
882 L H 1E 5 ¥ B single ear lock washer B 20washer Bo 49 0 49
883 N2 BEnut M30 Bo 2 0 2
884 7N AR Bl nut M30100 Bo 8 0 8
885 N2 BEnut M36+%130 Bo 2 0 2
886 WS AR LR E T screw M12%70 Bo 7 0 7




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2 3) “ (5) (©)=(4)-(5) )
887 7N A SR B LA R R bolt M16:%60 Bo 2 0 2
888 7Nk Febolt M16+60 B 24 0 24
889 7N A Sk IR bolt M16%110 Bo 4 0 4
890 7Nk Febolt M16+80 Bo 2 0 2
891 7N Sk e bolt M20%120 Bo 32 0 32
892 75 AR B nut M20 Bo 43 0 43
893 7N AR BEnut M10 Bo 17 0 17
894 7N AR Bl nut M12%50 Bo 2 0 2
895 7N Ff 5 B nut M12%55 Bo 2 0 2
896 75 AR Bl nut M16%50 Bo 14 0 14
897 VAVl b M16+40 Bo 4 0 4
898 75 AR Bl nut M12 Bo 11 0 11
899 31 5 4 P8l spring washer 48 1 2washer Bo 28 0 28
900 7Nk Febolt M12+65 Bo 13 0 13
901 7N Sk bolt M16%90 Bo 12 0 12
902 7Nk Febolt M20%90 Bo 5 0 5
903 7N A Sk IR bolt M8*20 Bo 2 0 2
904 7N 1Sk L F 8 A bolt M20%70 Bo 2 0 2
905 7N A Sk IR bolt M12%60 Bo 2 0 2
906 Nk Febolt M6%10 Bo 2 0 2
907 XUH- 1F 53 lock washer HupEl6 Bo 2 0 2
908 AU IR E T screw M4x8 B 3 0 3
909 TR A SRR T screw M6%10 Bo 2 0 2
910 7Nk Febolt M24%80 B 7 0 7




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) (2) 3) “ (5) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)
911 7N A Sk IR bolt M165%55 Bo 8 0 8
912 N F kB bolt M36+180 Bo 3 0 3
913 7N A Sk IR bolt M20%90 Bo 3 0 3
914 7Nk Febolt M10%45 Bo 15 0 15
915 A 1k B E Bl lock washer AR 20washer Bo 14 0 14
916 Nk Febolt M10%40 Bo 2 0 2
917 TR IR T screw M10%20 Bo 6 0 6
918 A 1k s H Bl lock washer 4 F& 1 Owasher Bo 2 0 2
919 7N A Sk IE R bolt M16%100 B 6 0 6
920 7Nk Febolt M12+45 Bo 28 0 28
921 7N Sk e bolt M10%30 Bo 10 0 10
922 7Nk Febolt M12+35 Bo 10 0 10
923 7N A i BEnut M12 Bo 14 0 14
924 7 f L REnut M30 Bo 3 0 3
925 7N FA I BEnut M36 Bo 2 0 2
926 TEAE 2 2 4T screw M6%20 Bo 6 0 6
927 A 1B P lock washer B 12washer Bo 3 0 3
928 A 1k s H Bl lock washer 4 F& 1 6washer Bo 4 0 4
929 A 1k B E Bl lock washer #4 B8 30washer Bo 3 0 3
930 A 1k s H Bl lock washer & 36washer Bo 2 0 2
931 K #FE washer 48 1 2washer Bo 3 0 3
932 ¥4 [#|plain washer B 36washer Bo 2 0 2
933 7N A Sk IE R bolt M36%250 Bo 3 0 3
934 AR SR screw M8*16 Bo 3 0 3




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2 3) “ (5) (©)=(4)-(5) )
935 7N A Sk IR bolt M165%35 Bo 19 0 19
936 7Nk Febolt M12+30 B 57 0 57
937 7N A SR B LA R R bolt M10%45 Bo 6 0 6
938 ¥4 [#|plain washer B 24washer Bo 5 0 5
939 7N A Sk IR bolt M10%40 Bo 8 0 8
940 Nk Febolt M8*20 Bo 9 0 9
941 “F-#4 B8l plain washer 4B 8washer Bo 9 0 9
942 3 5 B spring washer . [E8washer Bo 9 0 9
943 7N A SR B L R R bolt M12%50 Bo 3 0 3
944 7Nk Febolt M5%15 Bo 3 0 3
945 VAVl b M12 Bo 192 0 192
946 3 5 B spring washer [ Swasher Bo 2 0 2
947 NSk bolt M12%55 Bo 2 0 2
948 7N 1Sk L A 8 A bolt M12+55 Bo 2 0 2
949 7N A Sk IR bolt M20%55 Bo 7 0 7
950 7N 1Sk L A 8 A bolt M12+65 Bo 2 0 2
951 7N A SR B LA R R bolt M16%65 Bo 2 0 2
952 7Nk Febolt M16%65 Bo 6 0 6
953 T # & plain washer 5 1 6washer Bo 8 0 8
954 7N 1Sk L A 18 A bolt M16%55 Bo 2 0 2
955 7N A Sk IR bolt M165%55 Bo 8 0 8
956 Nk Febolt M16%40 Bo 6 0 6
957 7N A Sk IE R bolt M20540 Bo 9 0 9
958 7Nk Febolt M10%15 B 5 0 5




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2 3) “ (5) (6)=(4)-(5) )
959 7N A Sk IR bolt M10%20 Bo 4 0 4
960 7Nk Febolt M20%110 Bo 5 0 5
961 7N A Sk IR bolt M12%60 Bo 7 0 7
962 ¥4 [#|plain washer 8 12washer Bo 14 0 14
963 NSk bolt M12+%25 Bo 157 0 157
964 Nk Febolt M6%16 Bo 7 0 7
965 7N A Sk IR bolt M6%35 Bo 14 0 14
966 Nk Febolt M16%40 Bo 2 0 2
967 3 5 4 P8l spring washer 4 [l 6washer Bo 24 0 24
968 3 5 B spring washer 8l 1 6washer Bo 6 0 6
969 T # & plain washer 5 1 6washer Bo 2 0 2
970 “F-#Flplain washer 4 6washer Bo 8 0 8
971 7N Sk e bolt M6%20 Bo 2 0 2
972 7Nk Febolt M6%30 Bo 2 0 2
973 3 5 H4 P8l spring washer 48 1 0washer Bo 7 0 7
974 7Nk Febolt M12%40 Bo 5 0 5
975 7N A Sk IR bolt M16%65 Bo 5 0 5
976 ¥4 [#|plain washer 48 10washer Bo 4 0 4
977 7N A Sk IR bolt M165%55 Bo 12 0 12
978 N F kB bolt M12+45 Bo 6 0 6
979 7N A Sk IR bolt M12%55 Bo 3 0 3
980 75 F 12 Blnut M16 Bo 7 0 7
981 3155 258l spring washer # 8| 1 6washer Bo 7 0 7
982 ¥4 % plain washer 8 16washer Bo 24 0 24




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) (2) 3) “) () (6)=(4)-(5) ()
983 7N IR BEnut M16 Bo 21 0 21
984 N F kB bolt M10%45 Bo 3 0 3
985 T ##|plain washer 5 12washer Bo 4 0 4
986 NF kB2 bolt M24%60 Bo 3 0 3
987 T # & plain washer B 24washer Bo 3 0 3
988 N F kB bolt M20%80 Bo 3 0 3
989 7N 188 B nut M20 Bo 3 0 3
990 N F kB bolt M16+%65 Bo 16 0 16
991 7S A1k ke bolt M24%90 Bo 0

992 75 F 12 Blnut M24 Bo 2 0 2
993 L H 1k #h#PEsingle ear lock washer 4B 20washer Bo 6 0 6
994 FLH 1E 5 ¥ B single ear lock washer 8 16washer Bo 32 0 32
995 L H 1k #h#Psingle ear lock washer 4B 24washer Bo 3 0 3
996 L H 1E 5 ¥ B single ear lock washer 8 16washer Bo 19 0 19
997 7S A1k i ke bolt M30%220 B 4 0 4
998 75 F 1% Blnut M30 Bo 4 0 4
999 7N A Sk IR bolt M24%80 Bo 4 0 4
1000 75 F 13 Blnut M24 Bo 4 0 4
1001 NSk bolt M12535 Bo 4 0 4
1002 N F kB bolt M24%70 Bo 4 0 4
1003 7S A1k i ke bolt M20%80 Bo 4 0 4
1004 75 F 12 Blnut M36 Bo 10 0 10
1005 7S A IR Sk R £ T screw M10%45 Bo 2 0 2
1006 7S BT SRR 5 T screw M16%45 Bo 2 0 2




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2) 3) (4) ) (6)=(4)-(5) (7)

1007 7S kB A bolt M30%115 Bo 3 0 3
1008 L H 1E 5 ¥ B single ear lock washer & 36washer Bo 25 0 25
1009 PN B S 25T serew M20%40 Bo 2 0 2
1010 L H 1E B ¥ B single ear lock washer B 24washer Bo 5 0 5
1011 PN B S 25T serew M24%70 Bo 3 0 3
1012 7S F1Sk 2 M bolt M24%140 Bo 2 0 2
1013 PN B S B2 5T serew M12%60 Bo 4 0 4
1014 HEAL- 7% - [ S spare part-valve Bk [ ball valve Bo 2 0 2
1015 HILTL- & i -1’ S spare part-valve Bk [ ball valve Bo 2 0 2
1016 HEAL- 7% - [ S spare part-valve Bk [ ball valve Bo 2 0 2
1017 HILATL- & i -1’ S spare part-valve =Bk [Fball valve Bo 2 0 2
1018 HEAL- 7% -] S spare part-valve Bk [ ball valve Bo 2 0 2
1019 HILATL- & i -1’ S spare part-valve Bk [ ball valve Bo 1 0 1
1020 HEAL- 7% - [ i spare part-valve Bk [ ball valve Bo 1 0 1
1021 HILATL- & i -1’ S spare part-valve # 1k R globe valve Bo 1 0 1
1022 HEAL- 7% - [ S spare part-valve Bk [ ball valve Bo 1 0 1
1023 HILATL- & i -1’ S spare part-valve Bk [ ball valve Bo 6 0 6
1024 FELAL- 7% i - IR Hspare part-valve npfliﬁf I‘ij‘,vﬁ Bo 6 0 6
1025 HILATL- & i -1’ S spare part-valve hich nr'i)qulﬁif i—‘]:nlidp valve Bo 8 0 8
1026 FIK MM distributor assembly 12K M36nut Bo 12 0 12
1027 F/K ML distributor assembly RN ﬂﬁff:‘i\//l 10X25 Bo 128 0 128
1028 7S F1Sk 2 M bolt M12%35 Bo 65 0 65
1029 7S kB Abolt M30%65 Bo 5 0 5
1030 TR TR RS T screw M10%20 Bo 140 0 140




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(Z Is“f ((1{11:11:) CON LAI g:llj
(1) 2 3) “ (5) (6)=(4)-(5) )
1031 P 7S A IR AT screw M10%16 Bo 224 0 224
1032 TR 4T GB68-M5*16 screw M5%16 B 25 0 25
1033 NSk bolt M12%50 Bo 48 0 48
1034 7Nk Febolt M20%55 Bo 10 0 10
1035 7S A A SR IR AT screw M20%50 Bo 2 0 2
1036 TEHREF-3i 55 7€ 1R 5 T screw M12:30 Bo 16 0 16
1037 TFAE % 58 185 T screw M5%8 Bo 2 0 2
1038 WS AR LR E T screw M16%100 Bo 6 0 6
1039 7N A Sk IE R bolt M8*80 Bo 2 0 2
1040 7Nk Febolt M3%15 B 2 0 2
1041 7N Sk e bolt 20570 Bo 2 0 2
1042 7S AR LR E T screw M16%70 Bo 2 0 2
1043 7S A A SR IR AT screw M16%30 Bo 4 0 4
1044 75 AR Bl nut M36 Bo 110 0 110
1045 NSk i bolt M12%16 Bo 2 0 2
1046 7Nk Febolt M16%160 Bo 4 0 4
1047 7N Sk bolt M16%65 Bo 19 0 19
1048 WS AR LR E T screw M24%55 Bo 3 0 3
1049 7N Sk e bolt M16:%80 Bo 2 0 2
1050 FFHE 5 2 184 T screw M8*16 Bo 28 0 28
1051 e 25 il runner assembly N %l Einner shaft sleeve B 6 0 6
1052 AL A5l runner assembly 4hhEouter shaft sleeve Bo 6 0 6
1053 225 it runner assembly ENT 455 & shaft sleeve Bo 12 0 12
1054 BP TURBINOL X467 i Lit 2090 2090 0




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUONG (SB(; Is“f ((1{11:11 :) CON LAI g:llj
) 2) 3 A ) (©)=(4)-(5) )
II |TB-02
A (DPap tran
1 Gioang clra van cung bd 2 1 1 g:;yc‘%%azf
2 Gioang cao su cua van stra chira, tron bd bo 1 0 1
3 Bé mat truot cua cum thanh trugt ctra van sira chita cai 2 0 2
4 CB}f:ﬁr;lét trrot cia cum co cAu ép nguoc cua van stra chi ) 0 )
B |[Cira ldy nuwéc
1 Gioang clra van su ) bo 2 0 2
2 Gioang cao su cua van stra chira, tron bd bo 2 0 2
3 Bé mat truot cua cum thanh trugt ctra van sira chita cai 2 0 2
4 CB}f:ﬁr;lét trrot cia cum co cAu ép nguoc cua van stra chi ) 0 )
5 Bé madt trugt cia cum thanh truot ludi chén rac cai 2 0 2
6 Bé mat truot ciia cum co ciu ép nguoc ludi chén rac cai 2 0 2
C |Cwra xa ha luu
1 Gioang cao su ctra van, tron b cai 1 0 1
2 B& mit truot ciia cum thanh truot cai 2 0 2
3 Bé mat truot ciia cum co ciu ép nguoc cai 2 0 2
I |TB-03
1 5% bu 16ng. Pai dc sir dung trong hé thong Lo 1 0 1
5 iogﬁémngtmle, cong tic, cam bién (mdi loai), khong Lo : 0 .
3 2 b6 PLC loai da trang b cho ta diéu khién Lo 1 1 0
4 5 b gioang xilanh tron bd Lo 1 0 1




TT TEN GOI THONG SO KY THUAT PVT | SO LUQONG SO~ L}r ONG | 9N LAI GHI
(Pa sir dung) CHU
) 2 3 A ) (©)=(4)-(5) )
5 10 dong hé ap lyc (mdi tram dau 2 cai) Lo 1 0 1
6 116 giodng cho cac van thity luc (mdi loai 1 céi) Lo 1 0 1
7 4 b0 chi bao truc tiép vi tri ctra van su ¢ Lo 1 0 1
8 2 b6 ngudn diéu khién L6 1 0 |
9 Lo 1 0 1

2b6 UPS




